FORM PTO-1595	O3-28-2000			
1-31-92		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
2-8-00	TO 1 (1801 1891) COOK! HEIDE (1801) 16(1892)	開開 開		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101297	231		
Brian P. Fetz		2. Name and address of receiving parties):		
Raymond L. Peyron		AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES P T TO Legal Department, 51UPD P C		
naymonu L. Feyron		Intellectual Property Administration &		
		P.O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043		
		AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD Intellectual Property Administration & P.O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043		
		=		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ed Yes X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name		
Security Agreement	Other			
Execution Date(s): January 28, 2000; F	Respectfully			
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):			
If this document is being filed together	with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No.: 09/417,733 Date Filed: 10	/06/99			
	Additional numb	ers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mail: Records Manager	ea:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES				
815 SW 14th Street		Enclosed		
Loveland, CO 80537		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belie	f, the foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
true copy of the original document.				
	1			
Kimberly D. Taylor	Valentin	Feb 01, 2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
Total num	ber of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do Not detac	th this portion		
Mail document to be recorded with requ	ired cover sheet	information to:		
		atents and Trademarks ssignment		
1 FC:581 40.00 CH		n, D.C. 20231		

Rev 11/99 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 010631 FRAME: 0962

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10981696-1

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

to and under	an application for Le	gns, the entire right etters Patent of th	gnt, title and in le United States	terest, includir s entitled:	ig the right of	priority, in,
Thermal Test	Stand For Electronic	Assemblies				
Filing date:	10/06/99		Serial No.:_	09/417,733		
continuations Letters Patent	vention(s) and imp -in-part (C-I-P's), div t, and any and all Le ed thereon or theref	risionals, and ren tters Patent of th	newals of and some some some some second sec	substitutes for and of count	said applicat ries foreign th	ion for said ereto which
country, to be to the full end or extended,	ditionally authorize A e held and enjoyed b d of the term or tern as fully and entirely and transfer not been	oy AGILENT, its s ns for which said y as the same w	uccessors, assi Letters Patent	gns, nominees respectively	s or legal repre may be grante	esentatives, ed, reissued
that I/we have covenant and deliver all surimprovement or legal representations as legal proceed C-I-P's, reissureverything poobtain and eimprovement (hereby covenant that the not executed and agree that I/we will cheapers as may be a sentatives, and I/we id invention(s) or implings, to sign all law and foreign applicossible to aid AGILI anforce, for its or the solution of the solution	will not execute I, each time a re be necessary or and said Letters I agree to commuprovement(s), said papers, to eations, to make ENT, its successible ountries provided	any agreemen quest is made, desirable to personant to AGIL inicate to AGILI did application all rightful oath sors, assigns, rit, proper pated the expenses	t in conflict he and without userfect the title ENT, its successor, or to its and said Letters and cominees and no protection.	erewith, and and andue delay, ee to said inversions, assignations and the second and the second and the second and general represents and inversions and inv	I/we further execute and ention(s) or s, nominees enown facts estify in any entinuations, terally to doentatives to ention(s) or
States and an patents on a interest, any a Patent of the	e hereby authorize any official of any coupplications as aforement and all Letters Pater butters whisecordance with the	intry or countries said, to issue to it for said invent ch may be issue	foreign to the AGILENT, as ion(s) or improved and granted	United States assignee of treement(s), inclination	whose duty in the entire right and any and	t is to issue it, title and d all Letters
application no	er authorize and dire ow identified by the en made known to th	attorney docket	number and titl	e set forth ab	ove as soon a	date of said as the same
	ure (Seal)	hereunto set my	/our hand(s) and te Assignment Sign	d seal(s):	kg 28,2	44
Inventor's Typed	Name: Brian P. Fetz		Date Applic	ation Signed: <u>N</u>	ovember 11,	1999
State of Wash i	•) ss.:				
County of \mathcal{F}^{ψ}	Kun 4)				
Before me thi	is & day of Junuar	y , 2000 , persor	nally appeared	3rian P. Fetz		who is
	n er proved to me on th ignment to be -his /her free		ory evidence to be	the person wh	acknowledged	the foregoing
				Notary Pub My commis	lic ssion expires: 10/20	ve)

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 2

When recorded please return to: AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

PATEN	IT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	10981696-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITH	IESS WHEREOF, I we here	eunto set my	/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
	Zaymen Lie	un	Date Assignment Signed:	1/28/2000
	$\mathcal{I} = \mathcal{I}$	•		
Inventor's	Typed Name: Raymond L Peyro	<u>n</u>	Date Application	Signed: November 15, 1999
State of	Washington)		
County of	Spokane) ss.:)		
	e me this AS day of Junua. known or proved to me on to to de his/her free to the his/			person who acknowledged the foregoing Bulua V. Lalyur Notary Public My commission expires: / d/zee 3
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's	Typed Name:		Date Application	Signed:
State of)		
County of) ss.:		
•		,		
personally	me this day of known or proved to me on the tof assignment to be his/her free	he basis of sat	personally appeared tisfactory evidence to be the	who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notery Public
				My commission expires:
			D . A	
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's	Typed Name:		Date Application	Signed:
State of)		
County of) ss.:)		
Before	me this day of	, r	personally appeared	person who acknowledged the foregoing
	known or proved to me on the of assignment to be his/her free		isfactory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public
				My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 12/99 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 010631 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 02/08/2000